

Page 5 of 7 To:

2016-11-17 11:40:15 CST

- -

.\_ .

\_

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

 $\mathbf{v}^{*}$ 

•••

## COVER LETTER

## TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations**

 $\tilde{}$ 

Horse Island Asset Management LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact husiness in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

M, Franklin Bo	yd, Esq.					
and a star day of the star day	Nume of Person					
	F	nu/Company				
157 West 79th	St., No. 9D					
	······································	Address	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -			
New York, NY	10024			16	NE Se	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City/S	tate and Zip Code	<u></u>	NON	LAE	
(boyd@boydlaw	nyc.com			~	TAR	
والمحكومة المراحة المانية والمحمور ويسهد المحمول والمحمد المحمول والمحمد والمحمول والمحمد والمحمول والمحمو	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report no	lification)			
For further information concernin	g this matter, please call:			AM 11: 08		
M. Franklin Boyd, Esq.		917 747-18 at ( )		: 08	DRID DRID	
Name of	of Contact Person	and a second s	time Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations				
Registration Section	Registration Section					
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				
Enclosed is a check for the follow						
🗖 \$125.00 Filing Fee	CI \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Centified Copy	<ul> <li>I \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cc</li> <li>of Status &amp; Certified Cop;</li> </ul>			

To: Page 6 of 7

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605 0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Horse Island Asset Management LLC

(Nume of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company;" "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Liability Company," "L.L.C." 2. Delaware		- 46-1093752		
(Jurisdiction under the fave company is organized)	of which foreign limited liebility	3,	(FEI number, if applicable)	allennen en en anternen son en forstelle ja j
Upon filing				
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
S. 222 Lakeview Avenue	, Suite 1510	an bana gana dala da	a aun an	
West Palm Beach, FL	•			
474497-1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 -	(Street Address of Prin	cipal Office)		
6.		<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50
**************************************				TE NOV 17
	(Mailing Add	(ress)		ON EL
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> accepta	ble)	
Name:	NRAI Services, Inc.			
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			AH 11:08
	Plantation		, Florida <u>33324</u>	
Registered agent's accept	(City)		(Zip code)	a Cr.
designated in this applica to comply with the provisi accept the obligations of t	gistered agent and to accept service tion, I hereby accept the appointme ons of all statutes relative to the pro- my position as registered agent. NRAI Services, Inc. By:	ent us registered ag oper and complete Mark Pre-	ent and agree to act in this c	apacity. I further agree nd I am familiar with and
	(Registere	d agent's signature)		
	icity and address of the person(s) wi Manager - 222 Lakeview Avenue, 5			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,			
<ol> <li>Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be st</li> </ol>	of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certi ubmitted)	old, duly authentics ficate is in a foreig	ated by the official having cus n language, a translation of th	tody of records in the e certificate under oath
	Signaturo of	an authorized person		
submitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.020 the Department of State constitutes	3 (1) (b), Florida S a thírd degree felo	tatutes. I am aware that any fanny fan aware that any fan aware that aware that any fan aware that aware that aware that aware that any fan aware that aware that aware that aware that aware that awar	lse information 5, F.S.

Fhomas D. O'Malley, Jr., Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

To: Page 7 of 7

2016-11-17 11:40:15 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw



Page 1

 $\overline{\sigma}$ 

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HORSE ISLAND ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HORSE ISLAND ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN \_\_\_\_ PAID TO DATE.



5219882 8300

SR# 20166621751 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203329914 Date: 11-14-16 To: Page 3 of 7

1

2016-11-17 11:40:15 CST

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

AM 11: 08

850-817-8381

11/16/2016 10:49:57 AM PAGE 1/001

Fax Server



November 16, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: HORSE ISLAND ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC REF: W16000077449

We have received your document for HORSE ISLAND ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A business entity may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another business entity with an active registration or filing with this office, having a Florida street address identical with that of the registered office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia I Simmons Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E16000281598 Letter Number: 516A00024547

ينا () 2016 NOV <u>(</u>

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314